
 
 

Forest Health Foresters 

Julie Howard, Program Manager 
Santa Cruz 
(831) 345-4942 
Julie.Howard@fire.ca.gov 

Nochella Ozard – Southern Area Forester 
Temecula 
(916) 531-7402 
Nochella.Ozard@fire.ca.gov 

Daniel Sooy – Central Area Forester 
Sacramento 
(916) 531-8996 
Daniel.Sooy@fire.ca.gov 

Chris Poli – Northern Area Forester 
Arcata 

(707) 321-0819 

Chris.Poli@fire.ca.gov  

Forest Health Regional Analysts 

Northern Region – Redding 
(530) 224-1665 
CNRGrants@fire.ca.gov 

Southern Region – Riverside 
(951) 320-6165 
SouthernRegionGrants@fire.ca.gov 

Grants Management Unit 
CALFIRE.Grants@fire.ca.gov

 

Sacramento Headquarters Staff 

Angela Lottes, Asst. Deputy Director 
Climate & Energy 
(916) 653-7958 
Angela.Lottes@fire.ca.gov 

Kevin Welch, PhD, Emissions Specialist 
(916) 651-7099  
Kevin.Welch@fire.ca.gov 

Caitlin Vavasour, Analyst 
(916) 823-1456 
Caitlin.Vavasour@fire.ca.gov  

Zawara Amjad, GIS Specialist 
(916) 651-1100 

Zawara.Amjad@fire.ca.gov 

Christine McMorrow, Information Officer  
(916) 651-3444 
Christine.McMorrow@fire.ca.gov  

Kristen Merrill, WFRTF Program Manager 
(916) 508-6019 
Kristen.Merrill@fire.ca.gov
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